The centerline of a twenty (20.0) foot wide utility easement and right-of-way being more 
particularly described as follows:  

Commencing at the southwest corner of Lot Two (2), JBS Subdivision; thence northerly 
along the westerly line of said Lot Two (2), a distance of one hundred nineteen (119.0) 
feet to the ACTUAL Point of Beginning; thence easterly perpendicular to the westerly 
line of said Lot Two (2), a distance of thirty (30.0) feet.  

The above-described easement and right-of-way containing a total of 600 square feet, 
more or less, as shown on the plat dated 10/22/2010, marked Exhibit "A" attached